
Monday, March 212YD,WELLINGTON,
7. Op.m. The Amazing Oscar Hammer-stein
7.30 Life with the Lyons (BBC) (a re-
petition of 2YA’s broadcast on Satur-
day)
8. 0 N.Z. Artists on Parade
8.15 Intimate Artistry: Benno Moisei-witch
8.30 Fiesta Time
9. 0 Heritage of Song
9.30 The Devil’s Holiday10. 0 District Weather Forecast
Close down

2X6 1010GISBORNE, m.
7. Oa.m. Breakfast Session7.30 District Weather Forecast
9. 0 Feminine Viewpoint (June Irvine)
9.30 House of Conflict
9.45 The Caravan Returns (last broad-
cast)
10, 0 Never Let Me Love You
10.46 A Place of Honour10.30 Music While You Work
11. 0 Close down
6. Op.m. Teatable Tunes
East Coast Quiz
Popular Present Day Vocalists
Reserved
Tudor Queen
Ron Goodwin and his Orchestra
Radio Roundabout
Dad and Dave
William Flynn Show
Gems from the Operas
Picture Parade: The Intruder

(BBC)
10. O Soft Lights and Sweet Music10.30 Close down

2YL 860 ke.NAPIER 349 m.9.30a.m. Housewives’ Choice
10. 0 Interiude for Music (BBC)10.18 Music by the Strausses
10.30 Music While You Work
11. 0 Women’s session
11.30 Cricket; Commentaries throughouton M,C.C. v, Wellington
2. Op.m = Musie While You Work2.25 A Song for You3.0 Rhythm Range (first broadcast)4.30 Country Doctor
5.30 Children’s session
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6. 0 Can the Piano Sing? Herbert kKin-
sey discusses the 1955 syllabus for theAssociated Board examinations, with
piano illustrations by Olive Bloom

(NZBS)
7. 0 After Dinner Music
7.15 Canadian .Writing: Humour, thiefirst of two talks by Professor Danielis

(NZBS)
7.30 Dad and Dave
7.43 Listeners’ Requests
9.30 Nature in Four Moods; The Rae-tihi Bush Fire, by Cecil and Celia Man-
son (NZBS)
9.58 Accent on Swing10.30 Close down

2XP NSW PLYMOUTH_7, Oam. Breakfast Session
7.30 District Weather Forecast
8. 0 Women’s Programme (ElizabethBauman): Women’s Organisation Notices;Five-Minute Food News; Book Review
9.30 Light and Bright
9.45 Easter Bride Session10. O Barbara Dale
10.15 The Story of Vivian Lang10.30 The Tender Heart
10.48 Drama of Medicine
41. 0 The Five Smith Brothers
11.15 Close down
6. Op.m. Vocal Partners
6.15 Stringtime6.30 The Waitara Programme7.0 Popular Pianists7.15 Patrick Dawlsh
7.30 Musical Mixture8.1 Can the Piano Sing? Herbert Kinseydiscusses the 1955 Syllabus for the
Associated Board Examinations, with
piano illustrations by Olive Bloom

(NZBS)
8.20 Geraldo’s New Concert Orchestra8.30 Educating Archie (BBC)9.3 Music from Opera9.30 The Scarlet Pimpernel10. 0 Soft Lights and Sweet Music
10.30 Close down

OXA ..WANGANU]|1200 ke
7. Oa.m. Breakfast Session
744 Weather Report
3. 0 Especially for Women hepsi cssMurphy )
9.30 Stars of Variety10. O Modern Romances
10.15 From the Light Orchestras
40.30 ° A Place of Honour
410.45 True Confessions11.0 Close down
$ Op.m. Topical TunesWeather Report and Town Topics
6.45 Books to Read
7. 0 Sing a Happy Song
7.15 Capering keys ,

7.30 Hawaiian Harmonies
7.45 Solo and Duet |

8. 0 Torch of Freedom
8.30 Band Music
9. 4 Record Review: A Monthly Pro-
gramme of New Releases (NZBS)
10. O Devil’s Holiday
10.30 Close down

OXN s40 NELSON
7. Oa.m. Breakfast Session
9. 0 Between Ourselves: Feminine
Topics
9.30 Miniature Celebrity Concert
10. 0 Prama of Medicine
10.15 kKevboard Capers
410.30 A Place of Honour10.45 Hit Memories
11, 0 Close down
p.m. Dinner Music
Richard Crooks (tenor)
Twenty-six Hours
The Golden Bay Half-HourJunior Naturalists
Out of the Silence
What’s New?of the Making of Books: Fishing
ooks, by W. C. Cook
Can the Piano Sing? Herbert kin-

sey discusses the 1955 Syllabus for theAssociated Board Examinations with
Piano Illustrations by Olive Bloom

NZBS)
9.22 Descriptive Orchestral Pieces
9.45 Picture Parade: Hobson's Choice(BBC)
10.15 Favourite Tenor Arias from Opera
10.30. Close down
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690 ke. 434 m.

7.58 am. Canterbury Weather Forecast
9.30 Robert Farnon’s Orchestra
9.45 The Voices of Walter Schumann
10. 0 Music While You Work
10.3) Pbevotional Service
10.45 For the Pianist
11. 0 Mainly for Women: Town Topics.
Miss Susie. Slagie’s
11.30 Morning Concert‘For details see 2YC)
12.20 p.m. Country session
1.27 Canterbury Weather Forecast
2. 0 Mainly for Women: Overseas News- |letter. Home Seience talk on N.Z |

Specials
2.30 Music While You Work
3. 0 CLASSICAL HOUR
Nanzas Fantasticas Turina
Goyescas Granados

4. 0 Songs from Too Much Harmony4.15 Joseph Seal (organ)4.30 Variety
5. 0 Perey Faith’s Orchestra
5.15 Children’s session: 20,000 LeaguesTnder the Sea
5.45 The Asseciated Board Examination
Syllabus for 1955 (for details see 2YA)
6. 0 Light Music
7.18 Our Garden Expert
7.30 CLAUDE O’H4GAN (hassy
Joggzin’ Along the Highway Samus!The Arrow and the Song Balfe
The Drover Stoveham
Tommy Lad Margetson(Studio)
7.45 Salvation Army Christchurch Cita-del Band. Bandmaster: Edwin Danholt

(studio)
8.15 Paul Weston’s Orchestra
8.30 Speak the Speech, | Pray You(For details see 2YA)
9.15 Carmen Cavallaro (piano)-
9.30 Pipe Band Cee \Win-hing performances (NZBS)
10. 0 Traditional Melodies from Brazil
and Peru
10.145 Late Evening Entertainment
10.45 Quiet Harmonies
11.20 Close down

JO SSRISTCHURCH
5. Op.m. Concert Hour
ye Edwin Fischer (piano)
Sonata No. 3 in F Minor, Op. 5

Brahms
7.24 Members of the Orchestra of the
National Opera of Australia conducted
by Georg Tintner
Divertimento Lilburn

(NZBS)
7.45 Maurice Clareee violinist)(For details see 2YC
8.25 Nancy Evans ppd HR G. Morris(flute), H. Taylor (tympany), with the
BBC Chorus and the Jacques String Or--chestra
Pastoral Bliss8.57 George Malcolm (harpsichord) andthe London Chamber Orchestra
Concerto in G Minor Bach

9.15
weet Religious Service (for detailssee C)

10. 9 The London Baroque Orchestra10.16 The World of the Greeks: The
aorld of the Odyssey, by Professor E.Blaiklock
10.37 The Simbler Sinfoniettaeee No. 1 in G,

K.63
Close down

5x¢ 1160
1dMARU,7. Oa.m. Melodies

Good Morning, Ladies (Doris Kay)

Mozart

9.30 Topical Tunes
10. 0 A Smile and a Song
10.1456 Rowan Lodge
10.30 Johnny April40.45 The Golden Fool-14..0 Close down6. Op.m. Dinner Music
6.15 A Handful of Stars
6.30 Golden Melodies(6.45 Famous Decisionsa Vocal Interlude7.30 Undercover. Carson7.45 Sweet Harmony8. 5 Double Bill: The Happy Couple andPoint of Honour, two stories by W.

9.4
Somerset Maugham, adapted for broad-
casting by Mabel Constanduros and
Hloward Agg (NZBS)Timaru Municipal Band conducted
by Frank Smith
Coronation March (Le Prophet)

MeyerbeerOverture; The Lonely Mill LancasterEntr’acte: Gallantry Ketelbey
Humoresque: Pop Goes the Weasel

Hawkins
The Chimes Windsor
D’ye Ken John Peel Greenwood
(From the Band Room)

9.35 Much-Binding-in-the-Marsh (BBC)10, & Time for Dancing
10.30 Close down

SY7,..GREYMOUTH326 m,
2= a.m. —a Coast Weather ForecastMorning Star: Billy Mayer!ie Devotional Service
20:18 Country Doctor10.30 Hosnital Requests11. 0 Women’s session: Home Science
Talk on N.Z. Specials
11ae Morning Concert (for details see
42.AASm. 3YZ Farm session2.0 Concert Hall
Overture: The Uninhabited Island

HaydnArias from Semele Handel
Piano Concerto in E Bach
Three Dances from The Faery QueenPurcell
0 Musie While You Work
‘30 From Stage and Screen
it) The Burtons of Banner Street44 Voices in Harmony
9 Harmonica Harmonies15 Children’s session: Once Upon aTime: The atic es The Islanders

ATP

Swo

5.45 The Associated Board Examination|Svuiabus for 1955 (for details see 2YA)6. 0 The Old Firm
7.15 West Coast News Review (NZBS)7.30 BSC Bandstand8.0 Liberace Entertains
8.15 Short Story: The Great Moment,bv F. B. Walton
8.30 The Kaloha Hawaiians, with AlanSwift (voeal) (Studio) ‘9.30 Pipe Band Championships: Win-ning Performances and Review ofDominion Contest (NZBS)
10, 0 Highlights from Opera10.30 Close down

DUNEDIN
780 ke. 384 m.

9.30 a.m. Music While You Work
10,10. Instrumental Interlude
10.20 Devotional Service
10.45 Imperial Lover
11. 0 Topics for Women: Home Scleuce
Talk on N.Z. Specials
11.30 morse Concert (for details See2YG
2. Op.m. Otago Hospital Requests3. 0 Music While You Work
3.30 CLASSICAL HOUR
’Cello Sonata in C, Op. 102, Ne. 2

Beethoven
Quartet in D Minor (Death and the
Maiden) Schubert

4.30 Something Old, Something New5. 0 Tea Table Tunes
5.15 Children’s Session: Christopher
and the Birthday Present; Hereward
the Wake
5.45 The Associated Board Examination
Syllabus for 1955 (for details see
2YA)6.5 Light Variety
7.15 Under the N.Z. Red Ensign: East
Coasters by Jim Henderson (NZBS)
7.30 Recordings from 1955 Dominion
Brass Band Championships8.15
nold
8.30
details, see
9.45
93.30

Short Story: Skuldiggery, by ArWall (NZBs)
Speak the Speech, | Pray You (for
2YA)

Barclay Allen (piano)
Pipe Band Championships: Winn

ing Performances0.0 The Dave Pell Octet
10.24 Art Tatum (piano)
10,33 The Harry Sweets Edison
11.20 Close down

AYO so UNEDIN,, |.
5. Op.m. Concert Hour
6. 0 Dinner Music
7. 0 Clifford Curzon (piano), with the
New Symphony Orchestra
Nights in the Gardens of Spain Falla

7.28 The Poet and his Craft: The first
of six programmes arranged by John
Reid, Senior Lecturer in English at Auck
land University. College (NZBS)
7.46 Maurice Clare (English violinist)
(For details, see 2YC)
8.25 irmgard Seefried (soprano)
Songs by Mozart

8.33 ‘The Dunedin String Group
ducted by Gil Dech
Concerto in E Minor Avison
Serenade: A Little Night Music, K.525

J Mozart

con

: (Studio)
9. 0 Miklos Sechwalb (piano)
Etudes (Gradus ad Parnassum)Clementi

9.15 BBC Religious Service(For details, see 2YC)
40. 0 The Griller String Quartet
Quartet in D Minor, Op. 18, No. 3Beethoven

10.23 Hans Hotter (baritone)
Songs by Hugo Wolf

40.83 kathleen Long (piano)
Sonata No, 2-in G Minor, Op. 22Schumann
11.0 Close down

AT ANVERCARGEL,
9.30a.m. Herbert Ernst Groh (tenor)
10. 0 Devotional Service 340.18 The Burtons of Banner
Py Music While You Work
Women at Home: The Final Year;ft forChildren to Do (NZBS);
fa Morning Concert (for details see~)

A Tale of HollywoodChamber Music
Trio No, 2 in B Flat Mozart
Harry Horlick’s Orchestra
Marching Songs
Hospital session :

The Victor Young Programme
From th Films
Children’s session: Mission for
iver (NZBS)
The Associated Board Examination
Nlabus for 1955 (for details see 2YA)
3 Dad and Dave
15 Gardening Talk (G. A. R, Petrie)3) The Stars Are Singing: Popularee with Jean McPherson (NZBS)Picture Page
3'30 Variety Bandbox (BBC)
9.15 Peter Yorke’s Concert Orchestra
9.30 Pine Band Championships: Win-ning Performances and. Review of
Dominion Gontest (NZBS)
10. Dance Music
11.20 Close dowa
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